501924078 05/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Escort Memory Systems	05/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datalogic Automation S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Lavino 265	
City:	Monte San Pietro	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	40050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5973599
Patent Number:	6255949
Patent Number:	6724308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)280-6758 Phone: 410 280 6608

Email: msmith@laubscherlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road
Address Line 2: Suite 2B

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26088 ET AL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.	

Total Attachments: 3

501924078

source=Declaration regarding patent n. 5973599-6255949-6724304 signed by Mr. Fedrigo#page1.tif source=Declaration regarding patent n. 5973599-6255949-6724304 signed by Mr. Fedrigo#page2.tif source=Declaration regarding patent n. 5973599-6255949-6724304 signed by Mr. Fedrigo#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028225 FRAME: 0245 OF \$120.00 5973599

DECLARATION REGARDING TITLE OF PATENTS OWNED BY DATALOGIC AUTOMATION S.R.L.

I, Gian Paolo Fedrigo, declare that I am C.E.O. of Datalogic Automation S.r.l.,

an Italian limited liability company, having a principal place of business at Via Lavino,

265 – 40050 Monte San Pietro (Bologna) – Italy, and that I am authorized to make this

Declaration on its behalf.

Attached hereto as Schedule A is a list of US patents owned by Datalogic

Automation S.r.l.

The patents listed in Schedule A were originally assigned to Escort Memory

Systems ("EMS") of Scotts Valley, California. The Assignments were recorded in the

USPTO as indicated on Schedule A.

On information and belief, EMS was purchased by Datalogic S.p.A. in 1989.

On information and belief, EMS changed its name to Datalogic EMS, Inc. in

1991.

On information and belief, Datalogic S.p.A. merged EMS with Datalogic Optic

Electronics, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Datalogic S.p.A.

On information and belief, in 1997 Datalogic EMS, Inc. changed its name to

Escort Memory Systems.

On information and belief, in December 2007 the intellectual property assets of

Escort Memory Systems, including the patents listed in Schedule A, were transferred to

Datalogic Automation, S.r.l.

PATENT REEL: 028225 FRAME: 0246

Assignment Patent No. 5,973,599 6,255,949 6,724,308

On information and belief, no assignments of the patents of Schedule A were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office after the original acquisition of the patents by EMS.

On information and belief, Datalogic Automation S.r.l. is the current and true owner of the patents listed in Schedule A.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both.

HAY 7 , 2012

Name: Gian Paolo Fedrigo

Title: C.F.O.

PATENT REEL: 028225 FRAME: 0247

Assignment Patent No. 5,973,599 6,255,949 6,724,308

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Inventor	Issue Date	Assignment Recorded on Behalf of Escort Memory Systems	Reel/Frame
5,973,599	Nicholson, et al	10/26/1999	03/23/1998	009105/0255
6,255,949	Nicholson, et al	07/03/2001	Not Recorded Noted on Issued Patent	
6,724,308	Nicholson	04/20/2004	08/27/2001	012120/0314

PATENT REEL: 028225 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 05/17/2012